

The University of Alabama 23nd Student Senate 2018-2019 Agenda for November 8th, 2018 Regular Session

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Announcements:
 - a) Office Hours
 - b) Break For Committees
- III. New Business:
 - a) Resolution R-30-18: **RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF ITS ON US WEEK AND S.A.F.E. WEEK**
- IV. Adjourn

RESOLUTION R-30-18 The University of Alabama SGA Senate 2018-2019

Author(s): Senator Chad Heatley

Sponsor(s): Senator Marquis Hollingsworth, Senator Brooks Payne, Senator Leslie Young, Senator Caroline Graham, Senator Hannah Echols, Senator Jeanie Crouch, Senator Jason Rothfarb, Senator John Martin Weed, Senator Reagan Tonner, Senator Lauren Compton, Senator Bennett McGehee, Senator Allison Bailey, Senator Katie Arrington, Senator Demarcus Joiner

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF ITS ON US WEEK AND S.A.F.E. WEEK

- WHEREAS, The Student Government of the University of Alabama was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
- WHEREAS, The Senate is the legislative body of the University of Alabama Student Government Association is given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of Alabama.; and;
- WHEREAS, 11.2% of students experience cases of rape or sexual assault on college campuses, and 90% of victims know their offender, and;
- WHEREAS, The University of Alabama has a vested interested in protecting and supporting it's student body;

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The University of Alabama 23rd SGA Senate shows continued support of It's on Us week and S.A.F.E week throughout the year through ongoing announcements of events.

Be it further resolved, That copies of this resolution be sent to: Dr. Stuart R. Bell, President of The University of Alabama; Price McGiffert Jr., President of the Student Government Association; Clay Martinson, Vice-President for Student Affairs; *The Crimson White*; and others as may be deemed necessary at a later date.